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WILDWOOD

KENNEL €eLuUB

Thursday, February 2, 2023 to Sunday, February 5, 2023

Oxford Auditorium, Woodstock Fairgrounds
875 Nellis Street, Woodstock, Ontario N4S 4C6

JUDGE OVERLOADS

Thursday, Feb. 2" — Overload: Richard Paquette - Kristen Francis will judge the following breeds: All Breeds in Group 6 (except for Bulldogs, Bichon
Frise). Richard Paquette will judge the Group Level.

Saturday, Feb. 4" - Overload: Edna Gonzalez — Lana Ferguson will judge the following breeds: Alaskan Malamute, Bernese Mountain Dog, Black
Russian Terrier, Bullmastiff, Great Dane, Great Pyrenees, Greater Swss Mtn Dog, Mastff, Newfoundland, Saint Bernard, Samoyed, Schnauzer (Giant),
Schnauzer (Std), Siberian Husky

Saturday, Feb. 4" — Overload: Ricardo Saldana — Lana Ferguson will judge the following breeds: Barbet, Lagotto Romagnolo, Retriever (CB, Flat-coat),
Setter (Eng, Gor, Iri, R/W), Weimaraner.

Sunday, Feb 5™ — Overload: Edna Gonzalez — Sharon Luckhart will judge all of Group 1 & the Group Level.

Sunday, Feb 5" — Overload: Edna Gonzalez — Jo Ann Pavey will judge the following breeds: Bearded Collie, Belgian Shepherd, Berger Picard, Border
Collie, Finnish Lapphund, Norwegian Buhund, Old English Sheepdog

Set-up: Wed. Feb. 15t from 6:00 PM
Building will be open Thurs to Sun from 6:00 AM and close at 10:00 PM each night

P1ZZA will now be offered on Thursday evening during the show
ALL BREED SANCTION MATCH - Saturday, Feb. 4" following BIS — Entry fees: $10.00



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Thursday, February 02, 2023

Ring 1
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Richard Paquette

12:00 PM
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-2
8 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2-3-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Barbet 0-1-0-1
3 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-2-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
5 Retriever (Lab) 0-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
6 Retriever (NSDT) 0-4-2-0
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-2-0-0
2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-1-1-0
4 Weimaraner 1-3-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-1-0
17 Retriever (Golden) 5-5-4-3

59 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Richard Paquette

2:45PM
3 Biewer Terrier 1-2-0-0
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-3-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
6 Chinese Crested 3-1-2-0
1 Cotonde Tulear 0-1-0-0
11 Havanese 3-6-0-2
1 Italian Greyhound 0-0-1-0
1 Japanese Chin 0-0-1-0
2 Papillon 1-0-0-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-0-1
2 Pomeranian 0-1-1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0

4 Pug 0-2-2-0
1 Russkiy Toy 1-0-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-1-1
50 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
Supper Break

5 Bulldog 1-3-0-1
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Richard Paquette

5:30 PM
2 Akita 0-0-2-0
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-2-0
3 Black Russian Terrier 0-2-0-1
8 Boxer 1-2-3-2
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0
3 Doberman Pinscher 1-0-2-0
2 Great Dane 0-0-2-0
2 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-2
2 Mastiff 2-0-0-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0
8 Portuguese Water Dog  2-4-2-0
3 Rottweiler 0-1-2-0
4 Samoyed 0-4-0-0
3 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-2-0-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-0

50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 02 (Hounds)
Maribel Sy
12:00 PM
2 Basset Hound 1-1-0-0
5 Whippet 1-0-0-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
4 Dachshund (MLH) 0-1-1-2
4 Dachshund (MS) 1-3-0-0
4 Dachshund (MWH) 1-1-1-1
5 Dachshund (SLH) 2-1-2-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 1-0-0-0
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-1-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-1-0-1
1 Norrbottenspets 0-0-0-1
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-0-0-2
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0

36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Richard Paquette

Follows Group 3
7 Bichon Frise 2-3-2-0

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Maribel Sy

1:50 PM
3 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-1-1
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0

2 Cesky Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Rat Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
4 Scottish Terrier 2-0-2-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 West Highland White Terr.0-2-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Maribel Sy
3:20 PM
2 Australian Cattle Dog 1-0-1-0
10 Australian Shepherd 2-4-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-1
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
2 Border Collie 1-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
5 Collie (Rough) 1-2-2-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
SUPPER BREAK
5:30 PM

3 German Shepherd Dog  1-1-0-1
9 Mini American Shepherd 2-3-1-3
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-4-0-0

47 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Thursday, February 02, 2023

Summary LIMITED BREED SHOW
Ring 3 GREAT BRITAIN / IRELAND
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Kristen Francis 59 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy Kristen Francis
Ring 3
4:00 PM Group 02 (Hounds) 12:00 PM
5 Chinese Shar-Pei 1211 36 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy
4 Chow Chow 1-1-0-2 Group 03 (Working Dogs) Note: Group & Puppy Group follows
1 Baby Puppy 1-0 50 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy each Group. Group and Puppy
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 Group winners will return for Best in
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0 Group 04 (Terriers) Limited Breed Show following the
8 French Bulldog 3-4-0-1 27 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy last Group in the limited breed show.
2 ShibaInu 0-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 250510%25 (Toys) Group 03 (Working Dogs)
SUPPER BREAK 1 Bullmastiff 0-1-0-0
- 5:30pm Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs) 2 Mastiff 2-0-0-0
9 Poodle (Mlnlature) 3-4-1-1 64 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy
1 ShihTzu 1-0-0-0 Group 04 (Terriers)
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 Group 07 (Herding Dogs) 2 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-0-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0 47 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0
2 Dalmatian 0-2-0-0 Total 2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier  0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0 333 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy 3 Scaottish Terrier 2-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1 2 West Highland White Terr.0-2-0-0
1 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0
15 Poodle (Standard) 1-7-1-6 Group 05 (Toys)
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-1-0 5 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 1-3-1-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-1-0
GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Richard Paquette 2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-1-0
16 Retriever (Golden) 6-4-3-3
4 Setter (Gordon) 1-2-1-0
6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-2-2-1
2:15PM
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
2 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-1
2 Border Collie 1-1-0-0
2 Collie (Rough) 1-1-0-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
2 Shetland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
4 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1-3-0-0

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)

5 Bulldog 1-3-0-1
Group 02 (Hounds)
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-1-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 0-0-0-2
4  Whippet 1-0-0-3
Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
28 Dogs

Group 02 (Hounds)
9 Dogs

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
3 Dogs

Group 04 (Terriers)
12 Dogs

Group 05 (Toys)
7 Dogs

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
5 Dogs

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
14 Dogs

Total
78 Dogs




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club

Conformation - Friday, February 03, 2023
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Ring 1

Group 03 (Working Dogs)

Maribel Sy

9:00 AM
Akita
Alaskan Malamute
1 Baby Puppy
Bernese Mountain Dog
Black Russian Terrier
Boxer
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Great Pyrenees
Mastiff
Newfoundland
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler
Saint Bernard
Samoyed
1 Baby Puppy
Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky

57 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-2-2-1
0-1-0-0
0-1

0-2-1-0
1-2-0-1
1-3-3-2
0-1-1-0
1-1-2-0
0-0-2-0
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
2-4-2-0
0-2-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-4-0-0

1-2-0-0
1-1-0-0
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Ring 1

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)

Maribel Sy

12:30 PM

Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-1

1 Baby Puppy

Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (English Cocker)
1 Baby Puppy

Barbet

Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Retriever (CB)

Retriever (Flat)

0-1

0-2-1-2
2-3-3-1
0-1

0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
2-2-3-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy
1:50 PM

21 Retriever (Golden)

7

Gwwwbh

Retriever (Lab)

2 Baby Puppy
Retriever (NSDT)

1 Exhibition Only
Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish R & W)
Spaniel (Brittany)
Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)
Weimaraner

1 Baby Puppy

83 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0

6-6-5-4
2-2-2-1
0-2

0-5-2-0
0-1

1-2-1-0
1-2-0-0
1-2-0-0
0-1-1-1
1-3-1-0
1-0
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Ring 2

Group 02 (Hounds)

Richard Paquette

9:00 AM
Basset Hound
Whippet
3 Baby Puppy
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SS)
Afghan Hound
Borzoi
Deerhound (Scottish)
Irish Wolfhound
Norrbottenspets
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-1-0-0
1-2-1-5

0-0-1-0
1-1-2-2
1-3-0-0
1-1-0-1
2-1-2-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-1-0-2
0-0-0-1
0-1-1-2
0-0-1-0

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Richard Paquette

11:15 AM
4 Australian Cattle Dog 2-0-1-1
11 Australian Shepherd 2-5-3-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
LUNCH
12:45 PM
2 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-1
1 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-1-0-0
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
0 Border Collie 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Briard 0-1-0-0
4 Collie (Rough) 1-1-2-0
2 Collie (Smooth) 0-2-0-0
7 German Shepherd Dog  3-3-0-1

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0
12 Mini American Shepherd 2-4-1-5

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Shetland Sheepdog 0-3-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-0-1
7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-4-0-0

60 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Richard Paquette

3:10 PM

1 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
4 Soft-Coated Wheaten 2-0-1-1
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0

2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Cesky Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
3 Scottish Terrier 2-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 West Highland White Terr.0-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0
25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 05 (Toys)
Ricardo Saldana

9:00 AM
3 Biewer Terrier 1-2-0-0
6 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-3-1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
6 Chinese Crested 3-1-2-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-1-0
15 Havanese 3-7-2-3
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 lItalian Greyhound 0-0-1-1
1 Japanese Chin 0-0-1-0
4 Papillon 2-1-0-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
4 Pomeranian 1-2-1-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0
4 Pug 0-2-2-0
1 Russkiy Toy 1-0-0-0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-1-1

59 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Friday, February 03, 2023

Ring 3 LIMITED BREED SHOW
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Ricardo Saldana GENERAL SPECIALS Ring 4
Follows last Group Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
12:30 PM Maribel Sy William Alexander

5 Bulldog 1-3-0-1
6 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-1-2 9:00 AM

1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Summary 1 Barbet 0-0-0-1
3 Chow Chow 0-1-0-2 1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0 Group 01 (Sporting Dogs) 1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0 83 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 7 Pointer (GSH) 1-2-3-1
7 Bichon Frise 2-3-2-0 1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0 Group 02 (Hounds) 2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-1-0
8 French Bulldog 3-3-0-2 44 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy 18 Retriever (Golden) 5-4-6-3

1 Exhibition Only 1-0 . 10:15 AM

1:50 PM 5;0510%232("8"25';'2&2395) 7 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-2-1

9 Poodle (Miniature) 3-4-1-1 ' 8 Retriever (NSDT) 1-5-2-0
5 Shlba |nu 0'3'0'2 Group 04 (Terriers) 4 Setter (GOI’dOﬂ) 1'2'1'0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 25 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 3 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-2-0-0
3 Shih Tzu 2-0-1-0 3 Spaniel (Brittany) 1-2-0-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0 Group 05 (Toys) 3 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired)  0-1-1-1
2 Dalmatian 0-2-0-0 59 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy 3 Weimaraner 0-2-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 ) 2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-1
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0 géo;o%ges(ggg;sﬁfgxg Dogs) 5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-2

1 Baby Puppy 0-1 ' 8 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-3-3-1
1 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0 Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
14 Poodle (Standard) 1-7-1-5 60 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy 77 Dogs
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-1-0 )

Total *** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

68 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy 396 Dogs, 26 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club

Conformation - Saturday, February 04, 2023

Ring 1
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Edna Gonzalez

8:00 AM
6 Akita 1-2-2-1
11 Boxer 2-3-4-2
12 Doberman Pinscher 3-6-2-1
8 Portuguese Water Dog  2-4-2-0
4 Rottweiler 0-2-2-0

41 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 05 (Toys)
Edna Gonzalez

10:30 AM
3 Biewer Terrier 1-2-0-0
8 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 2-4-1-1
1 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0-0-1-0
2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-1-1-0
6 Chinese Crested 3-1-2-0
1 Coton de Tulear 0-1-0-0
3 Griffon (Brussels) 0-2-1-0
LUNCH
12:30 PM
15 Havanese 3-7-2-3
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
2 ltalian Greyhound 0-0-1-1
1 Japanese Chin 0-0-1-0
4 Papillon 2-1-0-1
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
3 Pomeranian 1-2-0-0
2 Poodle (Toy) 1-1-0-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Russkiy Toy 1-0-0-0
5 Yorkshire Terrier 0-3-1-1

59 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 02 (Hounds)
Edna Gonzalez

2:30 PM
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-2-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 Coonhound (B & T) 0-1-0-1
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-1-0-0
5 Irish Wolfhound 1-1-0-3
2 Norrbottenspets 0-0-1-1
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-1-2-1
3 Saluki 0-1-1-1
5 Basset Hound 2-2-1-0
3:20 PM
12 Whippet 1-4-0-7
3 Baby Puppy 1-2
1 Beagle 0-0-1-0
9 Dachshund (MLH) 3-3-1-2
10 Dachshund (MS) 3-7-0-0
5 Dachshund (SLH) 2-1-2-0
5 Dachshund (MWH) 2-1-1-1

69 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

6 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-3
6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-2-2-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

8 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-4-2-2
63 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Ricardo Saldana

8:00 AM
7 Pointer (GSH) 2-0-4-1
18 Retriever (Golden) 5-5-5-3
7 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-2-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
8 Retriever (NSDT) 1-5-2-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
9:45 AM
1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-0-0

Ring 2
Group 04 (Terriers)
Ricardo Saldana

11:00 AM
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
5 Soft-Coated Wheaten 1-0-1-3
1 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Airedale Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Bedlington Terrier 1-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Cairn Terrier 0-1-0-0
2 Cesky Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-1-1-1
1 Lakeland Terrier 0-1-0-0
LUNCH
12:30 PM
2 Norfolk Terrier 0-1-0-1
1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-1-0-0
3 Scaottish Terrier 2-0-1-0
1 Welsh Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 West Highland White Terr.0-2-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Ricardo Saldana

1:30 PM
5 Australian Cattle Dog 2-1-1-1
16 Australian Shepherd 2-8-5-1
2 Baby Puppy 11
2 Bearded Collie 0-1-0-1
1 Berger Picard 0-0-1-0
1 Border Collie 0-0-1-0
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
6 Collie (Rough) 1-3-2-0
3:00 PM
4 German Shepherd Dog  1-2-0-1
2 Iceland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Norwegian Buhund 1-0-0-0

1 Old English Sheepdog 0-0-1-0
12 Mini American Shepherd 2-4-1-5

1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Shetland Sheepdog 1-6-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 11

8 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 3-4-0-1
71 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
Maribel Sy
10:30 AM
8 Bulldog 2-4-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-2-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Chow Chow 1-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-1-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Saturday, February 04, 2023

1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-1-0
LUNCH
12:45 PM
9 Bichon Frise 2-4-2-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-1-0-0
10 French Bulldog 4-3-1-2
9 Poodle (Miniature) 3-4-1-1
5 Shiba Inu 0-3-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Shih Tzu 2-0-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
15 Poodle (Standard) 1-8-1-5

75 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Lana Ferguson

8:00 AM
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-2-1-0
1 Black Russian Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0
2 Great Dane 0-0-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-3
5 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog  0-4-1-0
3 Mastiff 2-0-0-1
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
4 Samoyed 0-4-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
5 Schnauzer (Standard) 0-2-0-3
2 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-0

Ring 4
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Lana Ferguson

9:45 AM
2 Barbet 0-1-0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
0 Setter (English) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Setter (Gordon) 1-2-1-0
4 Setter (Irish R & W) 2-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Weimaraner 1-3-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

GENERAL SPECIALS
Follows last Group
Ricardo Saldana

JUNIOR HANDLING
SATURDAY, FEB 4™
RING 1 -11:30 AM

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
82 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
69 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
76 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
30 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
59 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
75 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
71 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Total
462 Dogs, 32 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
Ring 4
Group 02 (Hounds)
Lana Ferguson

10:45 AM
8 Dachshund (MLH) 3-2-1-2
10 Dachshund (MS) 3-7-0-0
5 Dachshund (MWH) 2-1-1-1
5 Dachshund (SLH) 2-1-2-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-1

LUNCH

12:30PM
5 Basset Hound 2-2-1-0
10 Whippet 1-3-1-5
2 Afghan Hound 0-0-2-0
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 Coonhound (B & T) 0-1-0-1
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-1-0-0
2 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-1
2 Norrbottenspets 0-0-1-1
4 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-2-1
3 Saluki 0-1-1-1
62 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club
Conformation - Sunday, February 05, 2023

Ring 1

Group 04 (Terriers)

Edna Gonzalez

8:00 AM
Bedlington Terrier
1 Baby Puppy
Border Terrier
Cairn Terrier
Cesky Terrier
Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Welsh Terrier
West Highland White Terr.
2 Baby Puppy
Airedale Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Bull Terrier (Miniature)
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27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-1-0-0
0-1

0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-1-0-0
2-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-1

1-0-0-0
2-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0

Ring 1
Group 06 (Non-Sporting
Edna Gonzalez

9:30 AM

8 Bulldog

1 Baby Puppy
6 Chinese Shar-Pei
1 Baby Puppy
Chow Chow
1 Baby Puppy
Keeshond
Bichon Frise
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)

w
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2-4-1-1
1-0
1-2-1-2

1-0-0-2
1-0

0-0-1-0
2-4-2-1
0-1-0-0
2-2-2-2
3-4-1-1

5 Shiba Inu 0-3-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
2 Shih Tzu 1-0-1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 0-1-0-0
LUNCH
12:30 PM
15 Poodle (Standard) 1-8-1-5
2 Dalmatian 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 German Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Japanese Akita 0-1-0-0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0-0-1-0

73 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
Edna Gonzalez

1:50 PM
5 Australian Cattle Dog 2-1-1-1
14 Australian Shepherd 3-5-5-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Bouvier des Flandres 1-2-0-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
5 Collie (Rough) 1-3-1-0
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-0-1
3:00 PM
2 Iceland Sheepdog 0-2-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
11 Mini American Shepherd 2-4-1-4
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
9 Shetland Sheepdog 1-6-1-1
2 Baby Puppy 1-1
1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-0-1

6 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-4-0-0
60 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
Sharon Luckhart

12:30 PM
2 Barbet 0-1-0-1
1 Lagotto Romagnolo 1-0-0-0
6 Pointer (GSH) 1-1-3-1
1 Retriever (CB) 0-0-1-0
2 Retriever (Flat) 0-1-1-0

1 Baby Puppy 1-0

16 Retriever (Golden) 5-3-5-3
9 Retriever (Lab) 2-2-3-2
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

2:15 PM
8 Retriever (NSDT) 1-5-2-0
0 Setter (English) 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
4 Setter (Gordon) 1-2-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 1-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-1-0-0

6 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0-4-1-1

6 Weimaraner 1-3-2-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 0-2-1-2

6 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-2-2-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

76 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 02 (Hounds)
Ricardo Saldana

9:00 AM
6 Basset Hound
7 Whippet

3-2-1-0
1-2-0-4

3 Baby Puppy 1-2
9 Dachshund (MLH) 3-3-1-2
10 Dachshund (MS) 3-7-0-0
5 Dachshund (MWH) 2-1-1-1
5 Dachshund (SLH) 2-1-2-0
1 Dachshund (SS) 0-0-0-1
1 Borzoi 0-0-1-0
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 1-1-0-0
3 Irish Wolfhound 1-0-0-2
1 Norrbottenspets 0-0-0-1
5 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-2-2
3 Saluki 0-1-1-1
1 Afghan Hound 0-0-1-0

59 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Ricardo Saldana

12:30 PM
6 Akita 1-2-2-1
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-4-1-0
7 Black Russian Terrier 3-2-2-0
2 Baby Puppy 0-2
11 Boxer 2-3-4-2
2 Bullmastiff 0-1-1-0
13 Doberman Pinscher 4-6-2-1
2:30 PM
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
2 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-2
2 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog 0-2-0-0
2 Leonberger 0-0-1-1
5 Mastiff 2-1-1-1
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
8 Portuguese Water Dog  2-4-2-0
5 Rottweiler 0-3-2-0
1 Saint Bernard 1-0-0-0
4 Samoyed 0-4-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1



JUDGING SCHEDULE - Wildwood Kennel Club

Conformation - Sunday, February 05, 2023

1 Schnauzer (Giant)
2 Siberian Husky

80 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

1-0-0-0
1-1-0-0

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 05 (Toys)
Maribel Sy

9:00 AM
Biewer Terrier
Cavalier King Charles Sp.
Chihuahua (Long-Coat)
Chihuahua (Short-Coat)
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Griffon (Brussels)

10:00 AM
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14 Havanese

2 Baby Puppy
Italian Greyhound
Japanese Chin
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)
Pug

1 Baby Puppy
Russkiy Toy
Yorkshire Terrier
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61 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

1-2-0-0
2-4-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-1-0
3-1-2-0
0-1-0-0
0-2-1-0

3-7-1-3
1-1

0-0-1-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-0-1
0-0-1-1
1-2-1-0
1-1-0-0
0-2-2-0
1-0

1-0-0-0
0-3-1-1

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 4
Group 07 (Herding Do
Jo Ann Pavey

1:00 PM
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Berger Picard
Border Collie
Finnish Lapphund
Norwegian Buhund
Old English Sheepdog
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0-1-0-1
0-2-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0

GENERAL SPECIAL
Follows last Group
Edna Gonzalez

S

Summary

Group 01 (Sporting Dogs)
76 Dogs, 7 Baby Puppy

Group 02 (Hounds)
59 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 03 (Working Dogs)
80 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy

Group 04 (Terriers)
27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 05 (Toys)
61 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 06 (Non-Sporting Dogs)
73 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Group 07 (Herding Dogs)
69 Dogs, 6 Baby Puppy

Total
445 Dogs, 32 Baby Puppy

LIMITED BREED SHOW
Ring 2
Group 03 (Working Dogs)
Sharon Luckhart

8:00 AM

6 Akita 1-2-2-1
1 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-0
5 Bernese Mountain Dog  0-4-1-0
7 Black Russian Terrier 3-2-2-0
11 Boxer 2-3-4-2
9:15 AM
12 Doberman Pinscher 4-5-2-1
1 Great Dane 0-0-1-0
2 Great Pyrenees 0-0-0-2
2 Greater Swiss Mtn. Dog  0-2-0-0
2 Leonberger 0-0-1-1
5 Mastiff 2-1-1-1
2 Newfoundland 1-0-1-0
8 Portuguese Water Dog  2-4-2-0
2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
3 Samoyed 0-3-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Giant) 1-0-0-0
2 Siberian Husky 1-1-0-0
72 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***




MOTELS

Below is a list of motel/hotels in the area; exhibitors are responsible for making their
own arrangements and should check with the individual motels as to whether they
allow dogs in the rooms. We ask that you do not groom in your room and keep your

dogs crated and the grounds clean. We appreciate your full cooperation to ensure that
exhibitors will be welcome next year.

Owners will be held responsible for any damages incurred.

Quality Inn
580 Bruin Blvd
Woodstock, ON

519) 537-5586

Super 8 Motel Best Western
560 Norwich Avenue 811 Athlone Avenue
Woodstock, ON Woodstock, ON
(519) 421-4588 (519) 537-2320
Holiday Inn Express Econo Lodge
510 Norwich Avenue 15 Graham Street
Woodstock, ON Woodstock, ON
(877) 859-5095 (519) 533-6066

DIRECTIONS TO THE SHOW SITE

From East or West 401.:

Exit at Exit #238 (Highway 2 West, called Dundas Street in Woodstock).

Follow this to Clark. Turn right on Clark, go one block to Nellis Street.
Go left to Fairgrounds.

HWY. 59
to Stratford
Devonshire Ave.
<
P &
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H Int. 206 Toronto
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” =
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8

HWY. 403
to Branfford
and Hamiton

HWY. 401

to London
and Windsor






